

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 7th December, 2022.

No.EDN.336/2017/45: The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to authorise the Deputy Commissioners of all the Districts and Sub-Divisional Officers of the Sub-Divisions as the Authorities Competent to issue Income Certificate for the purpose of Scholarships in the State, with immediate effect.

Sd/(Dr.B.D.R.Tiwari,IAS),
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Education Department.

Memo No.EDN.336/2017/45-A Copy for information to:-

Dated Shillong the 7th December, 2022.

1. P.S. to Minister, Education Department for information of the Hon'ble Minister. Education Department.

2. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt.of Meghalaya for information of Chief Secretary Meghalaya, Shillong.

3. The Commissioner & Secretary, Education Department.

4. The Secretary, Education Department.(R.R/A.Ch.Marak).

5. The Accountant General (A&E)Meghalaya, Shillong.

6. The Deputy Commissioner East Khasi Hills District, Shillong/South West Khas Hills District, Mawkyrwat/West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin/Eastern Wes Khasi Hills District, Mairang.

7. The Deputy Commissioner South Garo Hills District, Baghmara/North Garo Hill District, Resubelpara/ South West Garo Hills District, Ampati/ West Garo Hill District, Tura/East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.

8. The Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai/East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat.

9. The Deputy Commissioner, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh.

Cont ...

- 10. Sub-Divisional Officers, East Khasi Hills District, Sohra/Pynursla Sub-Division West Khasi Hills District, Mawshynrut Sub-Division, /SouthWest Khasi I District, Ranikor Sub Division/ West Jaintia Hills District, Amlarem Sub Division/West Garo Hills District, Dadenggre/ Raksamgre Sub Division/ Scaro Hills District, Chokpot Sub Division.
- 11.Ram Narayan, Section Officer, Govt.of India, Ministry of Tribal Afficency (Scholarship Division) Ground Floor, Jeevan-Tara building, New Delhi-110 with reference to letter No.19012/11/2019-Sch(Part.I) dtd.29.7.2022.
- 12. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
 - 13. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 14. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 15. Finance (E.C.II) Department.
- 16. Finance E Department with reference of I/D NO.FE.630/22, dated 25/10/2022.
- 17. Personnel & AR (A) Department with reference to I/D No.218/2022, da 7/9/2022.
- 18. Revenue & Disaster Management Department with reference to I/D No.R 110/2022, dated 2/12/2022.
- 19. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of above Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.

By Order e

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghala Education Department

New P.C./Notification.

